rate financial instruments measured at fair value as at the end of the reporting period.

Presented below is the sensitivity analysis for the interest rate risk, currency risks and price risk to which the Company

is exposed as at the end of the reporting period, along with the effect of potential changes in individual risk factors

on the gross financial profit/loss as well as other comprehensive income (gross), by classes of financial assets

and liabilities.

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The Company identifies its exposure to the interest rate risk for WIBOR and EURIBOR. As at 31 December 2015

the EURIBOR interest rate risk was insignificant. The tables below present sensitivity of the gross financial profit/loss

as well as other gross comprehensive income to reasonably possible changes in interest rates within a horizon

until the date of the next financial statements, assuming that all other risk factors remain unchanged.

Year ended 31 December 2015

Classes of finacial instruments

31 December 2015 Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk as at 31 December 2015

Carrying

amount
Value at risk

WIBOR

WIBOR + 66 bp WIBOR -66 bp

Profit/(Loss)

Other

comprehensive

income

Profit/(Loss)

Other

comprehensive

income

Bonds 7 666 641 90 901 600 – (600) –

Loans granted 1 582 258 244 852 1 616 – (1 616) –

Cash and cash equivalents 168 255 168 255 905 – (905) –

Derivatives (assets) 5 684 3 055 (3 360) – 3 360 –

Arm’s length loans 2 924 202 860 585 (5 680) – 5 680 –

Bonds issued 5 969 017 5 969 017 (39 396) – 39 396 –

Derivates (liabilities) 112 098 109 890 (34 443) 10 085 34 443 (10 085)

Total (79 758) 10 085 79 758 (10 085)

Year ended 31 December 2014

Classes of finacial instruments

31 December 2014 Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk as at 31 December 2014

Carrying

amount

Value at

risk

WIBOR EURIBOR

WIBOR + 69 bp WIBOR -69 bp

EURIBOR

+ 97 bp

EURIBOR

- 97 bp

Profit/(Loss)

Other com-

prehensive

income

Profit/(Loss)

Other com-

prehensive

income

Profit/(Loss) Profit/(Loss)

Bonds 6 798 726 2 137 771 14 751 – (14 751) – – –

Loans granted 233 922 233 922 1 614 – (1 614) – – –

Cash and cash equivalents 1 228 880 1 228 880 8 320 – (8 320) – 209 (209)

Derivatives (assets) 1 811 1 499 (4 624) – 4 624 (223) 223

Arm’s length loans 3 052 552 1 180 815 (8 148) – 8 148 – – –

Overdraft 11 918 11 918 – – – – (116) 116

Bonds issued 6 110 631 6 110 631 (42 163) – 42 163 – – –

Derivates (liabilities) 196 116 195 554 (36 212) 31 773 36 212 (31 773) (26 016) 26 016

Total (66 462) 31 773 66 462 (31 773) (26 146) 26 146

TAURON Polska Energia S.A.

Financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2015 prepared in accordance with IFRS, as endorsed by the EU

(in PLN ‘000)

70

Currency risk sensitivity analysis

The Company identifies foreign currency risk related to EUR/PLN and USD/PLN exchange rates. The tables below

present sensitivity of the gross financial profit/loss to reasonably possible changes in the EUR/PLN and USD/PLN

exchange rates within a horizon until the date of the next financial statements, assuming that all other risk factors remain

unchanged.

Year ended 31 December 2015

Classes of finacial instruments

31 December 2015 Sensitivity analysis for currency risk as at 31 December 2015

Carrying

amount
Value at risk

EUR/PLN USD/PLN

exchange rate

EUR/PLN

+7.15%

exchange rate

EUR/PLN

- 7.15%

exchange rate

USD/PLN

+11.43%

exchange rate

USD/PLN

- 11.43%

Profit/(Loss) Profit/(Loss) Profit/(Loss) Profit/(Loss)

Trade and other financial receivables 693 914 3 790 244 (244) 43 (43)

Cash and cash equivalents 168 255 31 156 2 133 (2 133) 151 (151)

Derivatives (assets) 5 684 5 684 3 078 (3 078) 92 (92)

Overdraft 10 206 10 206 (617) 617 (180) 180

Arm’s length loans 2 924 202 739 426 (52 869) 52 869 – –

Trade and other financial liabilities 521 953 6 519 (466) 466 (1) 1

Derivatives (liabilities) 112 098 16 631 21 587 (21 587) (135) 135

Total (26 910) 26 910 (30) 30

The exposure to risk as at 31 December 2015 is representative for the Company’s exposure to risk during the annual

period preceding the aforementioned date.

Year ended 31 December 2014

Classes of finacial instruments

31 December 2014 Sensitivity analysis for currency risk as at 31 December 2014

Carrying

amount
Value at risk

EUR/PLN USD/PLN

exchange rate

EUR/PLN

+7.7%

exchange rate

EUR/PLN

- 7.7%

exchange rate

USD/PLN

+12.89%

exchange rate

USD/PLN

- 12.89%

Profit/(Loss) Profit/(Loss) Profit/(Loss) Profit/(Loss)

Trade and other financial receivables 958 644 4 671 360 (360) – –

Cash and cash equivalents 1 228 880 23 077 1 657 (1 657) 201 (201)

Derivatives (assets) 1 811 1 811 1 925 (1 925) 40 (40)

Overdraft 11 918 11 918 (918) 918 – –

Arm’s length loans 3 052 552 711 326 (54 772) 54 772 – –

Trade and other financial liabilities 636 251 6 197 (452) 452 (41) 41

Derivatives (liabilities) 196 116 1 803 25 162 (25 162) – –

Total (27 038) 27 038 200 (200)

The exposure to risk as at 31 December 2014 is representative for the Company’s exposure to risk during

the annual period preceding the aforementioned date, except for transactions made at the end of 2014.

They include loans and borrowing granted at arm’s length, such as a loan granted to the Company by a subsidiary

in December 2014 and individual classes of derivative instruments, i.e. assets and liabilities, such as the CCIRS

transaction of November 2014.

Analysis of sensitivity to commodity price risk related to commodity derivative instruments

The analysis of sensitivity to changes in emissions risk factors is conducted by the Company by means of a scenario